to observe/comply with and strictly fulfilling the terms and 
conditions prescribed by the Shillong Municipal Board as may 
be from time to time be amended by the Board as appearing 
here-in-below:- 

1. That the Lessee shall pay rent @ Rs.280.00 (Rupees 
two hundred eighty) only per month or Rs.3,360.00 
(Rupees three thousand three hundred sixty) only per 
year. The Shillong Municipality reserve every right to re-
assess the Stall rent from time to time; 

2. That the Lessee shall use the Stall for her own 
business of Godown purposes and for no other purpose 
and it shall not be used for residential purpose;